GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1503
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009

WORLD BANK PROJECTS
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether grants are provided by the World Bank for projects in India; and

(b) if so, the details thereof for the last three years and the current year till date.

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIS. S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) Yes Sir. The World Bank provides Grants for Projects in India. Such grants are given to projects of the Government and outside the Government.

(b) A consolidated list of Grants accessed through Government since 1.4.2006 is annexed.
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